Policy No: K-5

Subject: Role of Regional Directors to Affiliate Assembly

Page: 1 of 1

Effective Date: 6/24/17 Revision Date(s): Review Date(s):

Review Responsibility: AASL Affiliate Assembly, AASL Board of

Directors, AASL Articles and Bylaws Committee

## **Policy Statement:**

The membership of the AASL shall elect one director from each of the geographical regions which were established by the AASL. A regional director shall be elected for each region every three years to serve a three year term. They shall serve as voting members of the AASL Board of Directors. (Article VII. Section 4)

## **Focus:**

Primary: AASL Affiliate Assembly

## **Purpose:**

To define the role of the AASL Board of Directors Regional Director and the AASL Affiliate Assembly.

## **Procedure:**

- 1. AASL Regional Directors are required to attend AASL Affiliate Assembly meetings at both the ALA Midwinter Meeting and ALA Annual Conference (Policy B-1).
- 2. AASL Regional Directors serve as a communication channel between the AASL Board of Directors and the school librarians within their region.